PAS Roofline Closure
Specification Guide
July 2024
Contents
3 PAS Roofline - Compliant Design
4 Roof Extension Trim (771)
5 Gable Solution (771)

PAS-PRO
Roof Extension Trim (771)
PAS-PRO Roof Extension Trim (771) is designed to
encapsulate and protect the top of the system whilst creating
a clean straight line. This trim will also add secondary
protection to underlying membranes.
The overhang should extend a minimum of 40mm to
mitigate staining (see PAS principles on pages 22 and 23
for more information).
To prevent thermal bridging, this trim can be supplied
with an optional aerogel insulated backing strip. This will
improve the thermal efficiency of the system.
Available in black and white as standard (please suffix BLK for black)
The profile is available in a multitude of RAL colours upon request
CODE SIZE DIM A DESCRIPTION LENGTH
WECB771/80 80mm Roof Extension Trim 2.5m
WECB771/90 90mm Roof Extension Trim 2.5m
WECB771/100 100mm Roof Extension Trim 2.5m
WECB771/110 110mm Roof Extension Trim 2.5m
WECB771/120 120mm Roof Extension Trim 2.5m
WECB771/130 130mm Roof Extension Trim 2.5m
WECB771/140 140mm Roof Extension Trim 2.5m
WECB771/150 150mm Roof Extension Trim 2.5m
PAS-PRO 771 - Roof Extension Trim
Other sizes, lengths, corners,
end caps and joints available to order.
CODE SIZE DIM A DESCRIPTION LENGTH

140mm
8 PAS Roofline Closure Specification Guide
PAS-PRO
Gutter Trim (801)
PAS-PRO Gutter Trim (801) is used to protect the top
of the system at roof level. The existing gutter will need
to be removed temporarily to allow the gutter trim to be
installed.
The overhang should extend a minimum of 40mm to
mitigate staining (see PAS principles on pages 22 and
23 for more information).
To prevent thermal bridging, this trim can be supplied
with an optional aerogel insulated backing strip. This
will improve the thermal efficiency of the system.
CODE SIZE DIM A DESCRIPTION LENGTH
WECB801/80 80mm Gutter Trim 2.5m
WECB801/90 90mm Gutter Trim 2.5m
WECB801/100 100mm Gutter Trim 2.5m
WECB801/110 110mm Gutter Trim 2.5m
WECB801/120 120mm Gutter Trim 2.5m
WECB801/130 130mm Gutter Trim 2.5m
WECB801/140 140mm Gutter Trim 2.5m
WECB801/150 150mm Gutter Trim 2.5m
PAS-PRO 801 - Gutter Trim
Available in black and white as standard (please suffix BLK for black)
The profile is available in a multitude of RAL colours upon request
Other sizes, lengths, corners,

WECB-PA
9www.wemico.com
PAS-PRO 801 - Gutter Trim
PAS-PRO
Gutter Trim Corner Section (801)
External corners and corner intersections can be highly complex.
To ensure weather tightness and PAS compliance corner overlaps
must exceed 100mm. Corner sections are available to suit all of our
PAS compliant trims.
To help control the flow of water and mitigate staining, our
PAS-PRO Gutter Trim Corner Sections provide the perfect
intersection between the Gutter Trim and Gable Solution (771).
This corner section should be used in conjunction with our 3749
or RCJT profiles (please see page 10).
CODE SIZE DIM A DESCRIPTION
WECB801/80-EC or IC 80mm Gutter Trim Corner - Internal or External
WECB801/90-EC or IC 90mm Gutter Trim Corner - Internal or External
WECB801/100-EC or IC 100mm Gutter Trim Corner - Internal or External
WECB801/110-EC or IC 110mm Gutter Trim Corner - Internal or External
WECB801/120-EC or IC 120mm Gutter Trim Corner - Internal or External
WECB801/130-EC or IC 130mm Gutter Trim Corner - Internal or External
WECB801/140-EC or IC 140mm Gutter Trim Corner - Internal or External
WECB801/150-EC or IC 150mm Gutter Trim Corner - Internal or External
PAS-PRO 801 - Gutter Trim Corner Section
Other sizes, lengths, corners, end caps and joints available to order.
Available in black and white as standard (please suffix BLK for black)
The profile is available in a multitude of RAL colours upon request
A
(A) 3749 or RCJT profiles
Other sizes, lengths, corners,
end caps and joints available to order.
PAS-PRO - RA - OPTIONAL ROOF JOINING ANGLE
10 PAS Roofline Closure Specification Guide
PAS-PRO
Transition Trim (722)
PAS-PRO Transition Trim (722) is designed to work in
conjunction with our RCJT (aluminium) or 3749 (PVC) to
provide a weather tight solution at roof level by sealing
the top of the transition trim with a rendered finish.
CODE SIZE DIM A DESCRIPTION LENGTH
WECB722/80 80mm Transition Trim 2.5m
WECB722/90 90mm Transition Trim 2.5m
WECB722/100 100mm Transition Trim 2.5m
WECB722/110 110mm Transition Trim 2.5m
WECB722/120 120mm Transition Trim 2.5m
WECB722/130 130mm Transition Trim 2.5m
WECB722/140 140mm Transition Trim 2.5m
WECB722/150 150mm Transition Trim 2.5m
PAS-PRO 722 - Transition Trim
Available in black and white as standard (please suffix BLK for black)
The profile is available in a multitude of RAL colours upon request
CODE RENDER DEPTH DESCRIPTION LENGTH
3749 6mm PVC with mesh 2.5m
RCJT6 6mm Aluminium 2.5m
RCJT6SS 6mm Stainless Steel 2.5m
PAS-PRO - Transition Trim Clip
Also available in 10mm and 15mm.
Other sizes, lengths, corners,
end caps and joints available to order.
PAS-PRO
Grind in Cover Flashing (701)
PAS-PRO Grind in Cover Flashing (701) is secured by
embedding into a polymer-modified cementitious mortar
joint. This secondary layer of protection can be used
with the 771 range, replacing the need for a membrane,
creating the two steps to total protection.
The overhang should extend a minimum of 40mm to
mitigate staining (see PAS principles on pages 22 and
23 for more information).
CODE SIZE DIM A DESCRIPTION LENGTH
WECB701/80  80mm Grind in Cover Flashing 2.5m
WECB701/90  90mm Grind in Cover Flashing 2.5m
WECB701/100  100mm Grind in Cover Flashing 2.5m
WECB701/110  110mm Grind in Cover Flashing 2.5m
WECB701/120  120mm Grind in Cover Flashing 2.5m
WECB701/130  130mm Grind in Cover Flashing 2.5m
WECB701/140  140mm Grind in Cover Flashing 2.5m
WECB701/150  150mm Grind in Cover Flashing 2.5m
PAS-PRO 701 - Grind in Cover Flashing
11www.wemico.com
Available in black and white as standard (please suffix BLK for black)
The profile is available in a multitude of RAL colours upon request
Other sizes, lengths, corners,
end caps and joints available to order.
Other sizes, lengths, corners,
end caps and joints available to order.
Available in black and white as standard (please suffix BLK for black)
The profile is available in a multitude of RAL colours upon request
12 PAS Roofline Closure Specification Guide
PAS-PRO
Insulated Soil Pipe Flashing (TPSP)
PAS-PRO Insulated Soil Pipe Flashing (TPSP) provides a
weather tight and thermal bridging solution for soil pipes
which can be difficult and costly to remove.
The Insulated Soil Pipe Flashing is supplied with high
performance aerogel which will improve the thermal
efficiency of the system.
As with all PAS-PRO sections and solutions, a waterproof
membrane provides a secondary protective seal, protecting
from water ingress into or behind the insulated system.
CODE SIZE DIM A DESCRIPTION LENGTH
TPSP/80 80mm Insulated Soil Pipe Flashing - 2 part 2.5m
TPSP/90 90mm Insulated Soil Pipe Flashing - 2 part 2.5m
TPSP/100 100mm Insulated Soil Pipe Flashing - 2 part 2.5m
TPSP/110 110mm Insulated Soil Pipe Flashing - 2 part 2.5m
TPSP/120 120mm Insulated Soil Pipe Flashing - 2 part 2.5m
TPSP/130 130mm Insulated Soil Pipe Flashing - 2 part 2.5m
TPSP/140 140mm Insulated Soil Pipe Flashing - 2 part 2.5m
TPSP/150 150mm Insulated Soil Pipe Flashing - 2 part 2.5m
PAS-PRO - Insulated Soil Pipe
Other sizes, lengths and caps available to order.
100
A
13www.wemico.com
PAS-PRO
Rainwater Downpipe Box
PAS-PRO  Rainwater Downpipe Boxes utilise the existing
guttering and drainage system. By integrating a swan-necked
junction, the downpipe can be moved to the front of the
insulation system.
This product features perforated edges to assist render
adhesion and prevent hairline cracks.
CODE SIZE DIM A DESCRIPTION LENGTH
DP/80 80mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
DP/90 90mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
DP/100 100mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
DP/110 110mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
DP/120 120mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
DP/130 130mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
DP/140 140mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
DP/150 150mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
PAS-PRO - Rainwater Down Pipe Box
Other sizes available to order.
Available in black and white as standard (please suffix BLK for black)
The profile is available in a multitude of RAL colours upon request
Where required to meet the property’s PAS requirements,
the rear of the box can be insulated with > 10mm of high-
performance insulation which reduces thermal bridging.
Insulated Rainwater Downpipe Box
European Patent No. 2703574
CODE SIZE DIM A DESCRIPTION LENGTH
TPR/80 80mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
TPR/90 90mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
TPR/100 100mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
TPR/110 110mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
TPR/120 120mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
TPR/130 130mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
TPR/140 140mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
TPR/150 150mm Rainwater Box 2.5m
Insulated Rainwater Down Pipe Box
Other sizes available to order.
14 PAS Roofline Closure Specification Guide
PAS-PRO

This solution is designed to be used
at DPC level reducing cold bridging
and providing a clean line.
CODE RENDER DEPTH WIDTH LENGTH
37500 6mm 60mm 2m
37501 6mm 100mm 2m
37503 10mm 60mm 2m
PAS-PRO PVC Base Tracks (DPC)
CODE LENGTH
37520 2m
PAS-PRO PVC Ground Profile
This profile is recommended for use
on hard surfaces such as concrete and
tarmac.
CODE WIDTH LENGTH
TPT/80 80mm 2.5m
TPT/90 90mm 2.5m
TPT/100 100mm 2.5m
TPT/110 110mm 2.5m
TPT/120 120mm 2.5m
TPT/130 130mm 2.5m
TPT/140 140mm 2.5m
TPT/150 150mm 2.5m
PAS-PRO Thermo-Pro Track (DPC)
19www.wemico.com
This profile is manufactured to suit customer’s requirements.
1